DATE: 02/07/19

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID

THE GROSSE POINTE PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM

CONCESSION BUILDING AND DUGOUT ROOFING REPLACEMENTS GROSSE POINTE NORTH HIGH SCHOOL

The Board of Education of the Grosse Pointe Public School System, Wayne County, Michigan, will receive sealed bids for roofing improvements to the Concessions Building, Baseball Dugouts, and Softball Dugouts at Grosse Pointe North High School. The work generally consists of:

- Removal of existing shingles and associated flashings from the concessions roof
- Removal of existing rolled roofing and associated flashings from the dugout roofs
- Removal and replacement of select deteriorated plywood roof sheathing
- Install new roofing, venting, and associated flashings at concession roof
- Install new roofing and associated flashings at the dugout roofs

Specifications and Bid Forms will be available to Contractors starting **Tuesday**, **February 12**, **2019** by contacting the office of the Architect. The Architect's office will issue the requesting companies electronic (.pdf) files of the Contract Documents. The cost of document reproduction will be the responsibility of the requesting party.

Bid documents are also available for examination (no purchase) at the following locations:

- Ehresman Associates, Inc.
- Construction Association of Michigan (CAM)
- McGraw-Hill Dodge
- Construction Market Data (CMD)
- Construction Data Company (CDC)

A PRE-BID MEETING will not be held for this project. It is the responsibility of the bidding Contractor to visit the site and become familiar with the project site, conditions which may affect its bid, etc.

Sealed bids will be due **Thursday**, **March 7**, **2019 at 1:00 p.m.** (**local time**) at the Administration Building of the Grosse Pointe Board of Education, 389 St. Clair Avenue, Grosse Pointe, MI, 48230, in the Support Services Office at which time and place the bids will be opened and publicly read aloud.

The School Board will not consider, accept, or open a bid received after the date and time specified for bid submission in this advertisement for bid.

The bids shall be accompanied by a sworn and notarized statement disclosing any familial relationship that exists between the owner or any employee of the bidder and any member of the Board of the Superintendent of the School District. The board will not accept a bid that does not include this sworn and notarized disclosure statement.

The bids shall also be accompanied by a sworn and notarized Iran Economic Sanctions Certification. The Board will not accept a bid that does not include this sworn and notarized certification.

Grosse Pointe Public School System's Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any and all Bid Proposals, either in whole or in part, to waive any informalities or irregularities therein, or to award the contract to other than the contractor(s) submitting the best financial Bid Proposal (low bidder), in its sole and absolute discretion.

This project will not be funded by federal or state monies.

Please direct questions to Richard VanGorder, Manager of Buildings and Grounds at 313-432-3082.

BOARD OF EDUCATION The Grosse Pointe Public School System Kathleen Abke, Secretary